303 Court St. Little Valley, NY 14755

Phone (716) 938-2577 Fax (716) 938-2760

MEETING NOTICE

TO: Cattaraugus County Legislators

FROM: Jack Searles, Clerk of Legislature

DATE: January 25, 2021

Cattaraugus County

The Legislature of Cattaraugus County will meet in the Legislative Chamber at the County Center, 303 Court Street, Little Valley, New York, at <u>5:00 p.m. on Wednesday</u>, <u>January 27</u>, <u>2021</u>, for the transaction of such business as may properly come before the meeting.

**Pursuant to New York State Executive Order 202.1, public in-person access is not permitted; however, the public may listen by <u>calling: 1-408-418—9388 /Access Code: 179 833 8528 (Followed by #)</u>

At 5:01 p.m. there is a public hearing on Local Law No. 1-2021 entitled "A LOCAL LAW AMENDING LOCAL LAW NO. 6-2008 (INTRO NO. 7-2008) PROVIDING THAT NO EXEMPTION UNDER REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW SECTION 487 BE APPLICABLE WITH RESPECT TO ANY SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM OR FARM WASTE ENERGY SYSTEM".

Pursuant to New York State Executive Order 202.1, public in-person access will not be permitted; however, written comments will be accepted until 4:00 PM on Wednesday, January 27, 2021. Comments can be submitted via electronic mail to Diane Graham, Assistant to the Legislature, dkgraham@cattco.org.

JRS/lap

Xc:

Cattaraugus County Department Heads Ann Giglio, Journal Clerk Diane Graham, Assistant to Legislature Reverend leFeber Media Kelly Reed, Deputy County Administrator Media Union Representatives